

PS&E JOB NO : 13W101 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008702 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4542  
 HWY : SR 104  
 TITLE : SR 104  
 KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL  
 TRESTLE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 13W101  
 PROJECT : FBP-0104(050)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 25 2015  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 5 2015

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	
	163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY			1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			537 NW LOCUST ST	
	98363-9418						98027-2412	
	PORT ANGELES WA 983620127			EVERETT WA 982011927			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			62.82 %			62.82 %		95.38 %
			76,773.90	125,000.00	48,226.10	125,000.00	48,226.10	150,000.00	73,226.10	
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			150.00 %			-50.00 %		2,400.00 %
			4,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	-2,000.00	100,000.00	96,000.00	
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.			100.00 %			115.00 %		25.00 %
	65.0000		20.0000	40.0000	1,300.00	2,795.00	1,495.00	25.0000	325.00	
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.			500.00 %			140.00 %		20.00 %
	33.0000		10.0000	60.0000	1,650.00	792.00	462.00	12.0000	66.00	
5	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			-25.00 %			-57.50 %		-10.00 %
	2290.0000		20.0000	15.0000	-11,450.00	19,465.00	-26,335.00	18.0000	-4,580.00	
6	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			100.00 %			100.00 %		240.00 %
	20.0000		5.0000	10.0000	100.00	200.00	100.00	17.0000	240.00	
7	REMOVING PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING	EACH			16.67 %			16.67 %		40.00 %
	43.0000		30.0000	35.0000	1,505.00	1,505.00	215.00	42.0000	516.00	
8	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.			100.00 %			0.00 %		-25.00 %
	45.0000		20.0000	40.0000	900.00	900.00	0.00	15.0000	-225.00	
9	REMOVING BRICK SIDEWALK	S.Y.			675.00 %			75.00 %		400.00 %
	5.0000		20.0000	155.0000	675.00	175.00	75.00	100.0000	400.00	
10	FORCE ACCOUNT - REMOVAL OF SECURITY GATE WHEEL CHANNEL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 13W101 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008702 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4542  
 HWY : SR 104  
 TITLE : SR 104  
 KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL  
 TRESTLE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 13W101  
 PROJECT : FBP-0104(050)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 25 2015  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 5 2015

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	
	163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY			1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			537 NW LOCUST ST	
	98363-9418						98027-2412	
	PORT ANGELES WA 983620127			EVERETT WA 982011927			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	2290.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	25.0000	66.67 %	41.0000	173.33 %	47.0000	213.33 %	
			34,350.00	57,250.00	22,900.00	93,890.00	59,540.00	107,630.00	73,280.00	
12	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	650.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	50.0000	400.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	25.0000	150.00 %	
			6,500.00	32,500.00	26,000.00	16,250.00	9,750.00	16,250.00	9,750.00	
13	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	2130.0000	C.Y.	3.0000	15.0000	400.00 %	1.0000	-66.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			6,390.00	31,950.00	25,560.00	2,130.00	-4,260.00	6,390.00	0.00	
STRUCTURE										
14	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL)									
	2290.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	11.8700	-40.65 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			45,800.00	27,182.30	-18,617.70	34,350.00	-11,450.00	57,250.00	11,450.00	
15	SECURITY GATE MODIFICATIONS									
		L.S.			-20.00 %		20.00 %		280.00 %	
			15,000.00	12,000.00	-3,000.00	18,000.00	3,000.00	57,000.00	42,000.00	
16	INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE FOR SECURITY GATE MODIFICATIONS									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,646.00	2,646.00		2,646.00		2,646.00		
17	FORCE ACCOUNT BRIDGE DECK REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
SURFACING										
18	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	280.0000	TON	25.0000	55.0000	120.00 %	45.0000	80.00 %	65.0000	160.00 %	
			7,000.00	15,400.00	8,400.00	12,600.00	5,600.00	18,200.00	11,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13W101 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008702 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4542  
 HWY : SR 104  
 TITLE : SR 104  
 KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL  
 TRESTLE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 13W101  
 PROJECT : FBP-0104(050)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 25 2015  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 5 2015

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	
	163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY			1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			537 NW LOCUST ST	
	98363-9418						98027-2412	
	PORT ANGELES WA 983620127			EVERETT WA 982011927			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
19	PERVIOUS BASE COURSE									
	1650.0000	TON	25.0000	60.0000	140.00 %	45.0000	80.00 %	65.0000	160.00 %	
			41,250.00	99,000.00	57,750.00	74,250.00	33,000.00	107,250.00	66,000.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
20	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	50.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	400.0000	-20.00 %	475.0000	-5.00 %	480.0000	-4.00 %	
			25,000.00	20,000.00	-5,000.00	23,750.00	-1,250.00	24,000.00	-1,000.00	
21	PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-2.00	-2.00		-2.00		-2.00		
22	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS									
	500.0000	L.F.	10.0000	2.5500	-74.50 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	
			5,000.00	1,275.00	-3,725.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	
23	PERVIOUS CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	1350.0000	C.Y.	225.0000	270.0000	20.00 %	350.0000	55.56 %	315.0000	40.00 %	
			303,750.00	364,500.00	60,750.00	472,500.00	168,750.00	425,250.00	121,500.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
24	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,500.00	3,500.00		3,500.00		3,500.00		
25	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	120.0000	TON	150.0000	145.0000	-3.33 %	350.0000	133.33 %	175.0000	16.67 %	
			18,000.00	17,400.00	-600.00	42,000.00	24,000.00	21,000.00	3,000.00	
26	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	550.0000	TON	100.0000	115.0000	15.00 %	105.0000	5.00 %	135.0000	35.00 %	
			55,000.00	63,250.00	8,250.00	57,750.00	2,750.00	74,250.00	19,250.00	
27	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			360.00	360.00		360.00		360.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 13W101 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008702 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4542  
 HWY : SR 104  
 TITLE : SR 104  
 KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL  
 TRESTLE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 13W101  
 PROJECT : FBP-0104(050)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 25 2015  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 5 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.      GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY      C.A. CAREY CORPORATION  
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY      1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE      537 NW LOCUST ST  
 98363-9418      98027-2412  
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127      EVERETT WA 982011927      ISSAQUAH WA 980271006  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
28	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
	CALC		1,360.00	1,360.00		1,360.00	1,360.00		1,360.00	
29	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22				-27.50 %			-47.50 %		-15.00 %
	10.0000      TON		200.0000	145.0000		105.0000	170.0000		170.0000	
			2,000.00	1,450.00	-550.00	1,050.00	1,700.00	-950.00	1,700.00	-300.00
30	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL				-16.00 %			120.00 %		-4.00 %
	70.0000      L.F.		25.0000	21.0000		55.0000	24.0000		24.0000	
			1,750.00	1,470.00	-280.00	3,850.00	1,680.00	2,100.00	1,680.00	-70.00
31	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
	CALC		-3.00	-3.00		-3.00	-3.00		-3.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
32	ESC LEAD				-20.00 %			-92.00 %		-44.00 %
	60.0000      DAY		125.0000	100.0000		10.0000	70.0000		70.0000	
			7,500.00	6,000.00	-1,500.00	600.00	4,200.00	-6,900.00	4,200.00	-3,300.00
33	INLET PROTECTION				41.18 %			88.24 %		47.06 %
	10.0000      EACH		85.0000	120.0000		160.0000	125.0000		125.0000	
			850.00	1,200.00	350.00	1,600.00	1,250.00	750.00	1,250.00	400.00
34	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			500.00	500.00		500.00	500.00		500.00	
35	INLET PROTECTION - BRIDGE DRAIN				50.00 %			60.00 %		500.00 %
	8.0000      EACH		100.0000	150.0000		160.0000	600.0000		600.0000	
			800.00	1,200.00	400.00	1,280.00	4,800.00	480.00	4,800.00	4,000.00
36	INLET PROTECTION - SCUPPERS				50.00 %			60.00 %		500.00 %
	32.0000      EACH		100.0000	150.0000		160.0000	600.0000		600.0000	
			3,200.00	4,800.00	1,600.00	5,120.00	19,200.00	1,920.00	19,200.00	16,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 13W101 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008702 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4542  
 HWY : SR 104  
 TITLE : SR 104  
 KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL  
 TRESTLE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 13W101  
 PROJECT : FBP-0104(050)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 25 2015  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 5 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 98363-9418 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 98027-2412 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
37	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 40.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,200.00	25.0000 1,000.00	-16.67 % -200.00	25.0000 1,000.00	-16.67 % -200.00	25.0000 1,000.00	-16.67 % -200.00	
38	EXTRUDED CURB 8.0000	L.F.	100.0000 800.00	75.0000 600.00	-25.00 % -200.00	80.0000 640.00	-20.00 % -160.00	175.0000 1,400.00	75.00 % 600.00	
39	PAINT LINE 8450.0000	L.F.	0.5000 4,225.00	0.4200 3,549.00	-16.00 % -676.00	0.5000 4,225.00	0.00 % 0.00	1.5000 12,675.00	200.00 % 8,450.00	
40	PAINTED STOP LINE 270.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,350.00	1.2500 337.50	-75.00 % -1,012.50	1.5000 405.00	-70.00 % -945.00	5.0000 1,350.00	0.00 % 0.00	
41	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	50.0000 500.00	40.0000 400.00	-20.00 % -100.00	45.0000 450.00	-10.00 % -50.00	110.0000 1,100.00	120.00 % 600.00	
42	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 171.0000	EACH	20.0000 3,420.00	35.0000 5,985.00	75.00 % 2,565.00	40.0000 6,840.00	100.00 % 3,420.00	20.0000 3,420.00	0.00 % 0.00	
43	PAINTED BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 1.0000	EACH	75.0000 75.00	75.0000 75.00	0.00 % 0.00	80.0000 80.00	6.67 % 5.00	90.0000 90.00	20.00 % 15.00	
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 8820.0000	L.F.	0.1500 1,323.00	0.2000 1,764.00	33.33 % 441.00	0.4000 3,528.00	166.67 % 2,205.00	1.0000 8,820.00	566.67 % 7,497.00	
45	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	5,000.00	4,850.00	-3.00 % -150.00	5,500.00	10.00 % 500.00	6,000.00	20.00 % 1,000.00	
46	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	6,500.00	110,000.00	1,592.31 % 103,500.00	116,000.00	1,684.62 % 109,500.00	60,000.00	823.08 % 53,500.00	
47	PAINTED HOV LANE SYMBOL 6.0000	EACH	60.0000 360.00	75.0000 450.00	25.00 % 90.00	80.0000 480.00	33.33 % 120.00	100.0000 600.00	66.67 % 240.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13W101 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008702 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4542  
 HWY : SR 104  
 TITLE : SR 104  
 KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL  
 TRESTLE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 13W101  
 PROJECT : FBP-0104(050)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 25 2015  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 5 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 98363-9418 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 98027-2412 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE									
	770.0000	S.F.	4.0000	1.2500	-68.75 %	1.5000	-62.50 %	3.0000	-25.00 %	
			3,080.00	962.50	-2,117.50	1,155.00	-1,925.00	2,310.00	-770.00	
49	PAINTING CURB									
	688.0000	L.F.	5.0000	1.2500	-75.00 %	1.5000	-70.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	
			3,440.00	860.00	-2,580.00	1,032.00	-2,408.00	1,720.00	-1,720.00	
50	PAINTING AREA									
	520.0000	S.F.	4.0000	1.5000	-62.50 %	1.7500	-56.25 %	2.5000	-37.50 %	
			2,080.00	780.00	-1,300.00	910.00	-1,170.00	1,300.00	-780.00	
51	PLASTIC AREA									
	142.0000	S.F.	10.0000	7.5000	-25.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %	17.0000	70.00 %	
			1,420.00	1,065.00	-355.00	1,136.00	-284.00	2,414.00	994.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
52	BOLLARD TYPE 2									
	3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	900.0000	-10.00 %	550.0000	-45.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	
			3,000.00	2,700.00	-300.00	1,650.00	-1,350.00	2,700.00	-300.00	
53	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	1,550.0000	210.00 %	
			500.00	500.00	0.00	500.00	0.00	1,550.00	1,050.00	
54	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	37.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	70.0000	75.00 %	75.0000	87.50 %	72.0000	80.00 %	
			1,480.00	2,590.00	1,110.00	2,775.00	1,295.00	2,664.00	1,184.00	
55	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,800.0000	-28.00 %	1,200.0000	-52.00 %	1,160.0000	-53.60 %	
			2,500.00	1,800.00	-700.00	1,200.00	-1,300.00	1,160.00	-1,340.00	
56	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR B									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,800.0000	20.00 %	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,160.0000	-22.67 %	
			1,500.00	1,800.00	300.00	1,200.00	-300.00	1,160.00	-340.00	
57	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE									
	12.0000	S.F.	45.0000	35.0000	-22.22 %	50.0000	11.11 %	42.0000	-6.67 %	
			540.00	420.00	-120.00	600.00	60.00	504.00	-36.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 13W101 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008702 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4542  
 HWY : SR 104  
 TITLE : SR 104  
 KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL  
 TRESTLE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 13W101  
 PROJECT : FBP-0104(050)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 25 2015  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 5 2015

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			C.A. CAREY CORPORATION	
	163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY			1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			537 NW LOCUST ST	
	98363-9418						98027-2412	
	PORT ANGELES WA 983620127			EVERETT WA 982011927			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
58	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	25.0000	L.F.	15.0000	100.0000	566.67 %	50.0000	233.33 %	60.0000	300.00 %	
			375.00	2,500.00	2,125.00	1,250.00	875.00	1,500.00	1,125.00	
59	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	5.0000	EACH	250.0000	2,500.0000	900.00 %	240.0000	-4.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	
			1,250.00	12,500.00	11,250.00	1,200.00	-50.00	1,500.00	250.00	
60	SINGLE 6 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE									
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	2,000.0000	300.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	1,130.0000	126.00 %	
			500.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	600.00	100.00	1,130.00	630.00	
61	RELOCATE CHAIN LINK GATE									
		L.S.			900.00 %		380.00 %		186.00 %	
			500.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	2,400.00	1,900.00	1,430.00	930.00	
62	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.			100.00 %		400.00 %		-40.00 %	
			5,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	
63	FORCE ACCOUNT - MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL WORK									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
64	FORCE ACCOUNT - SIDEWALK MODIFICATIONS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
65	FORCE ACCOUNT - BARRIER REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
67	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
68	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		-5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 13W101 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008702 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4542  
 HWY : SR 104  
 TITLE : SR 104  
 KINGSTON FERRY TERMINAL  
 TRESTLE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
 13W101  
 PROJECT : FBP-0104(050)  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 25 2015  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Mar 5 2015

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 98363-9418 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE 98027-2412 EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	C.A. CAREY CORPORATION 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
69	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-4.00		-4.00		-4.00		-4.00
70	SPCC PLAN			50.00 %		-50.00 %		0.00 %	
	L.S.								
			1,000.00		1,500.00		500.00		1,000.00
71	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE			60.00 %		20.00 %		20.00 %	
	5360.0000	S.Y.	2.5000		4.0000		3.0000		3.0000
			13,400.00		21,440.00		16,080.00		16,080.00
72	JUST IN TIME TRAINING			140.00 %		20.00 %		-10.00 %	
	L.S.								
			5,000.00		12,000.00		7,000.00		4,500.00
73	GENERAL ELECTRIC			33.82 %		58.15 %		58.15 %	
	L.S.								
			41,100.00		55,000.00		13,900.00		65,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$844,508.90	44.80%	\$1,222,822.30	54.94%	\$1,308,495.00	75.58%	\$1,482,796.00
NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED.									
BASE TOTAL			\$844,508.90	44.80%	\$1,222,822.30	54.94%	\$1,308,495.00	75.58%	\$1,482,796.00
NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED									